

Government Gazette

ISSN-0157-833X

No. S66 14 September 2023



Territory Parks and Wildlife Conservation Act 1976

Application of By-Laws to Fish River Gorge Block

The Parks and Wildlife Commission of the Northern Territory, under section 71A(2) of the *Territory Parks and Wildlife Conservation Act 1976*, gives notice of the application of the *Territory Parks and Wildlife Conservation By-laws 1984* to the area of land, known as the Fish River Gorge Block, shown hatched on the map in the Schedule.

The common seal of the Commission was affixed in the presence of:

N. R. MCCARTNEY Executive Director, Parks and Wildlife Division, Department of Environment, Parks and Water Security

Dated 8 September 2023

Schedule

